

February 1, 2011

## N-TRON 200 PRODUCT SERIES END-OF-SALE and END-OF-LIFE NOTICE

N-TRON Corporation announces the end-of-sale and end-of life notice for the 200 Series of Industrial Ethernet switches. N-TRON will continue to support 200 Series products through the product warranty period. The last date to place an order for 200 Series products is March 30, 2011.

## N-TRON 200 Series End of Life Milestones

Milestone End of Sale (EOS) End of Life (EOL) Effective Date March 30, 2011 March 30, 2014

## **Technical Support**

N-TRON 200 Series customers will continue to receive existing levels of Technical Support through their product warranty period or March 30, 2014 whichever comes first.

Product part numbers affected by this announcement include:

202MC-ST	10/100BaseTX to 100BaseFX Media Converter (Multimode, ST style connector)
202MC-N-ST	-N adds N-View Firmware Option
202MC-SC	10/100BaseTX to 100BaseFX Media Converter (Multimode, SC style connector)
202MC-N-SC	-N adds N-View Firmware Option
202MCE-ST-15	10/100BaseTX to 100BaseFX Media Converter (Singlemode, ST style connector, 15km)
202MCE-N-ST-15	-N adds N-View Firmware Option
202MCE-SC-15	10/100BaseTX to 100BaseFX Media Converter (Singlemode, SC style connector, 15km)
202MCE-N-SC-15	-N adds N-View Firmware Option
202MCE-ST-40	10/100BaseTX to 100BaseFX Media Converter (Singlemode, ST style connector, 40km)
202MCE-N-ST-40	-N adds N-View Firmware Option
202MCE-SC-40	10/100BaseTX to 100BaseFX Media Converter (Singlemode, SC style connector, 40km)
202MCE-N-SC-40	-N adds N-View Firmware Option



202MCE-ST-80	10/100BaseTX to 100BaseFX Media Converter (Singlemode, ST style connector, 80km)
202MCE-N-ST-80	-N adds N-View Firmware Option
202MCE-SC-80	10/100BaseTX to 100BaseFX Media Converter (Singlemode, SC style connector, 80km)
202MCE-N-SC-80	-N adds N-View Firmware Option

## **Product Migration Path**

N-TRON manufactures and sells a broad range of both managed and unmanaged Industrial Ethernet switches. Please contact your N-TRON sales representative for product migration options or visit our corporate web site at www.n-tron.com.